### **BOARD OF GOVERNORS OF LAKEHEAD UNIVERSITY**

and

# LAKEHEAD UNIVERSITY FACULTY ASSOCIATION

# **LETTER OF UNDERSTANDING #11**

# RE: Start-up research funds for newly hired members

LAKEHEAD UNIVERSITY

The parties agree that the University shall develop a set of guidelines regarding the process for applying for start-up research funds for newly hired members. The guidelines will be provided to each new member by his/her immediate Supervisor.

### **SIGNED FOR**

**LAKEHEAD UNIVERSITY** 

BOARD OF GOVERNORS	FACULTY ASSOCIATION
Per:	Per:
Dated:	Dated: